BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1262 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Simmons" and substitute "<u>Simmons, Bartlett,</u> <u>Boschert, Bozman, Cryor, C. Davis, Elmore, Gilleland, Goodwin, Healey, Heller, Hixson, Howard,</u> <u>Kaiser, King, Marriott, McKee, Myers, Patterson, Ramirez, and Ross</u>"; strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "corporation;" in line 5; in line 7, after "supplement" insert "<u>to the</u> <u>State Homeowners Property Tax Credit Program</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 6 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 14, after "to" insert "all".